PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surinder Pall Chahal	08/28/2012
lan Robert Tooley	09/05/2012
Neil Howard James	09/05/2012
Charlotte Odette Camille Stricane	09/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croda International PLC
Street Address:	Cowick Hall, Snaith
City:	Goole, East Yorkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DN14 9AA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13634662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2026261700

 Phone:
 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011801-0246-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Sharer

Total Attachments: 2

source=0118010246999Assignment#page1.tif source=0118010246999Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028954 FRAME: 0634 13634662

UL CAN ON

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Name:

Nell Howard James

Attorney Reference: 011801-0246-999 Client Reference: 51246/USw

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

WILKEN	o, the undersighed hereby.			
INSERT	(1) Surinder Pall Chahal	(2) Ian Rol	ert Tooley	
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(3) Neil Howard James	⊠ x box if	continued on page 2	
(collectively hereina	after "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention	entitled:		
TITLE OF INVENTION	Protein-Acrylate Copolymer and Hair Conditioning Product Comprising Said Polymer			
for which an applica	ation for Letters Patents of the United States of	America:		
	was executed on even date herewith and varied was filed on25 March 2011 a	vill be filed in the U.S. P. s Application No. PC		
AND WHEREAS,				
NSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Croda International PLC Cowick Hall, Snaith Goole, East Yorkshire DN14 9AA			
	United Kingdom			
(hereinafter "ASSIC	SNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of	the above-identified inver	ntion;	
representatives, the described in the aformation of the second of the se	said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and a full and exclusive right, title and interest to the presaid application, and to the said application a continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and sues and extensions thereof; and all application patents, utility models, and designs which may had States, together with the right to file such application in the principle same the priority rights derived from said United tonal Convention for the Protection of Industrial in which any such application is filed, as may be a present to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remunerates and legal representatives, deemed essential for and additionally, the undersigned further authors thereon any further identification necessary or MONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our respect	said invention in the Unite and all applications claimin all Patents of the Unite is for industrial property prereafter be filed for said it ications for all forms of industrial states application under property, or any other into applicable, and ASSIGN NEE, for its interest as Aution, to execute any paper ASSIGNEE's full protectize(s) Jones Day, 51 Lou desirable for recordation	ed States and all foreign countries, as a growing priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. d States which may be granted rotection, including, without limitation, envention in any country or countries dustrial property protection and the er the Patent Laws of the United emational agreement or the domestic IOR hereby authorizes and requests SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and ers requested by ASSIGNEE, its stion and title in and to the invention isiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, of this document.	
INVEN	TOR SIGNATURES	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
n) <u>&</u>	Wheekal er Pall Chahal	28/08/12	POREZ SAMES	
-/ Name: fan Ro	A / Di / Varanos	05/09/12	ROSERT STILL	
{)	カイロスト コンテルバベンン	05109117	W Ext Helpholes	

PATENT

REEL: 028954 FRAME: 0635

Attorney Reference: 011801-0246-999

Client Reference: 51246/USw

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors (page 2 of 2)

INSERT
NAME(S) OF
ADDITIONAL
INVENTOR(S)

(4) Charlotte Odette Camille Stricane	(5)
(6)	(7)
(8)	(9)
(10)	

Assignee as named on previous page: Croda International PLC

Invention entitled: Protein-Acrylate Copolymer and Hair Conditioning Product Comprising Said Polymer

INVENTOR SIGNATURES

DATE SIGNED

<u>WITNESSES</u>

Name:

Charlotte Odette Camille Stricane

03103.00

PATENT

REEL: 028954 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 09/13/2012